

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) No.D14879/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-01-2018 in CRLA No.915/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

HONNAIAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THROUGH SHO

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65212/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.65217/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 11-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.B. Gururaj, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the prayer for bail, returnable in the month of July, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASST.REGISTRAR