

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 4427/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-01-2018 in CRLA No. 915/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

HONNAIAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THROUGH SHO

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-07-2018 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar