

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1018/2018

HONNAIAH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE THROUGH SHO

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.b.gururaj, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Nautiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the records have been received, let the paper books of the same be prepared and provided to the learned counsel for the parties on usual charges and also be prepared for the Bench of this Court.

Learned counsel for the appellants shall apprise this Court about each and every aspect of the matter inter alia the details of trial i.e. date of charge sheet as well as the charges framed by the Trial Court against each of the appellant and the accused at the relevant point of time.

List on 06.02.2025 as a first item.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RANI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)